Industrial HMI Touch Panel Hardware Manual
M2I Corporation                                                                                          1 / 23
11-35, Simin-daero 327beon-gil, Dongan-gu, Anyang-si, Gyeonggi-do 14055, Korea,
Tel: +82-70-465-3366, Fax: +82-31-465-3355, www.m2i.co.kr
Thank you for purchasing the industrial HMI touch panel series of M2I corporation.
Please read this manual carefully to know installing, wiring, operating this equipment for safe use of this
product.
 M2I Corporation

11-35, Simin-daero 327beon-gil, Dongan-gu, Anyang-si, Gyeonggi-do 14055, Korea,
Tel: +82-70-465-3366, Fax: +82-31-465-3355, www.m2i.co.kr
2.3 Explanation of Model name
TOPR T □□ □□ □ □ - Ex □□
Series Type Screen  Option Resolution Power - Anti-Explosion Reserve
 P: Process 08: 8.4"
10: TOPRP10D
+ TOPRD **10*
Q: QVGA(320*240)  D: DC
Ex:: Explosion proof or
special model
Customer option:
No relate to anti-
explosion
 D: Display 10: 10.4"
20: TOPRP10D
+ TOPRD **20*
V: VGA(640*480)  A: AC
Blank: Non-explosion
proof or general model
 T: P + D 12: 12.1"
30: TOPRP10D
+ TOPRD **30*
S: XGA(800*600)
  15: 15.0"
40: TOPRP50D
+ TOPRD **30*
X: XGA(1024*768)
* EX model of
1210" has "S" for
XGA
** TOPRT1210SD-Ex is combined by TOPRP10D and TOPRD1220X.
2.3.1 Process Module (Main Unit)
TOPR P □□ □
Series Type Option Power
 P: Process 10: Standard D: DC
 T: P + D 50: Standard(10) + Performance improvement
2.3.2 Display Module (Accessory Unit)
TOPR D □□ □□ □
Series Type Screen Option Resolution
 D: Display 08: 8.4” 10: Standard Q: QVGA(320*240)
  10:10.4" 20: Premium V: VGA(640*480)
  12: 12.1” 30: "20" Premium + Added Function/Option S: SVGA(800*600)
  15: 15.0”  X: XGA(1024*768)
Chapter 3 General Specifications
3.1 Electrical Specifications
Rated voltage Powered by Process 12V, 3.3V
Power
Consumption
Process Module
TOPRP10D
9W or less
TOPRP50D
Display Module
TOPRD1220X 6W or less
TOPRD1230X 9W or less
TOPRT1210SD-Ex (TOPRP10D + TOPRD1220X) 15W or less
TOPRT1230XD-Ex (TOPRP10D + TOPRD1230X) 18W or less
TOPRT1240XD-Ex (TOPRP50D + TOPRD1230X) 18W or less
Industrial HMI Touch Panel Hardware Manual
M2I Corporation                                                                                          7 / 23
11-35, Simin-daero 327beon-gil, Dongan-gu, Anyang-si, Gyeonggi-do 14055, Korea,
Tel: +82-70-465-3366, Fax: +82-31-465-3355, www.m2i.co.kr
3.2 Display Specifications
Color 16M Colors
Brightness Level 10 Level(by software)
Backlight Type LED
Backlight Life 50,000 hours
Display Font MS Windows Vector font possible Image font
Front LED Indicate Built in
3.3 Touch Specifications
Part Specification Model
Touch Type Built-in, Analog resistive touch sensor TOPRT ** 10 /30/ 40